Smiths Grove, Ky. Town Board of Trustees meeting

Text of January 23, 1939 page 35 of "Record City of Smiths Grove, KY"

Smiths Grove, KY Jan. 23 - 1939

Continued meeting of Jan. 16 – 1939. Meeting called to order by Chr. Pro. Tem. Helm.

J.B. Helm, J.E. Bohanon, P.H. Butler members of the Board present.

Motion by J.E. Bohanon, sec P.H. Butler recommending that Dr. F. S. Ewing be appointed to fill vacancy of member of the Board of Trustees of the town of Smiths Grove, KY. caused by trustee E. Wade in moving his domicile to the City of Bowling Green, Ky.

No further business on hand, meeting was adjourned until next regular meeting time.

P. H. Butler, Clerk J. B. Helm, Chairman Pro.Tem.